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(Obverse)
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| N Well No. ___MAGNIIM # 2
| APl Well No. 47
| STATE OF WEST VIR L I
| oo S S ooy T T
a GAS WELL PERM
\ - T
WELL TYPE:  Oil_XXx / Gas xxx |/ AP IohCh |
l‘ (If “Gas”, Producti % ’
LOCATION: Blewti roduction __ XXX [ Underground storage /
“‘ e evation: 11220 Watershed: e T Deep_'_t/ Shallow ——I)
| District: '
| ' istrict: GRANT AL BEAR RUN
WELL OPERATOR B & L OIL CO £ v S -
A‘ddless 1420 7th st . DESIGNATED AGENT e ———
| e Addre e
\ K »
OIL & GAS ERSBURG, WV__ 26101 ———
ROYALTY OWNER PARKERSBURG. WV "
A\u gt GRIFFIN PRODIICING CO COAL OPERATO o
R
| 320 SOUTH BOSTON, SUITE 1504 Addre ;
‘u TULSA, OH 74103 T -
A“aeage 100 of 600
- SURF ‘ COAL
ACE OWNER DANIEL M. WILLIS OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Aqflless i Name ’
CAIRO. WV 26337 Address ,
ch‘eage 100 of 600 i
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: hes
Address

Address

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
N " | :

ame SAMUEIL,_N. HERSMAN o
Address

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Address
‘ P 0O BO
X ﬁ‘6 /&

SMITHVILLE, WV 26178

The undersi
gned well operator is enti
ntitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location und
n under a deed /
lease _XX

other contract / dated OCT. 29
N | , 19
said de
ed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

»

Recorded on 11./12
,19 81 i
, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of _RITCHIE
HIE County, West

Va., in
Book 139 4
at page 0 .aA permit is requested as follows:

ey XX '
PROPOSED WORK: Dril 2% _/ Drill deeper _——/ Redrill

Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation ———/

/ Fracture or stimulate /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
ake or are required to

and coal lessce aré hereby notified that any objection they wish tom

coal owner(s),
hin fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this

make by Co*e §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines wit

The above named coal operator,
Application by the

ed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

Department.
delivery of this P’erm'lt Application

Copies of this Permit Applic
perator, coal owner(s),

reclamation plan have been mail

ation and the enclosed plat and
before the day of the mailing or

thc above named coal 0 and coal lessee on of

the Department of Mines at Charleston. West Virginia.
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EST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
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———

Qcp

SION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
HARLESTON, WV

ELEPHONE: (304) 348- 3092
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. WELL No. MAGNUM # 2.
Stute of West ﬁugmu ApI NO._47 - 085 - 5857

Bepartment of Hines.
‘@il und Gas Biwision

CONSTROCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

MAME B & L OIL CO. DESIGNATED AGENT _C. JO MCCRADY _ _._.
2gs_1420 7th st. e i’ Address 1420 7th st, PARKERSBURG, WY - |
hone  304-424-5220 T Telephcne  304-424-5220 ZHwr— |
R DANIEL WILLIS | SOIL CONS. DISTRICT. LT 7LE KANAWHA
Jetation to be carried out by Cs JO MCERATH (Agent)___ 1\
upmmmmwéﬁ&m&lsm; All correcticns. |
itions became a part of thisplan: - SY-2 /A~ 2 \\
te)
§ 5 aaenc) '
AXCESS ROAD m‘
re CROSS DRAINS (A) Structure  _____ ____ il 1)
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| A -Z4°

e OPE.N DRAINS st __lﬁ

, gﬂ . m‘%&m _(2)
. m —t i O . it P i = da .
£, Manual o ool 2 - Ref. A -
] - @ 5 j DEPARTMENT OF MiNga ol
o WP & ¢ SEuetwe e -
fmﬂl Page Ref. Manual :

L structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if n;ces; All
sraial timber i to be cut and’ stacked and all brush and small wﬁr to be
and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION

Treatment Area I - Treatment-Area II - B
<L : i Tons/acre - Lime e Tong/acre
crrect to pi_6.D , or correct to pE___ 6.5

S lbs/acre Fertilizer ... 500.. . . lbs/acre
Wm‘ qﬁivalmt)/ (10-20-20 or equivalent) A
hay or straw /.5 Tons/acre Malch .. hay or straw. /J Tons/acre
FKY‘ 31 0 lbs/acre Seed® KY 31 .. 40 lbs/acre
LREDTOP S lbs/acre |, REDTOP - J ° lbs/acre
LA - LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
_LADINO CLOVER 2 1bs/acre LADTRO, >

é
ogu%mall legumes such as vetch, trefoil and olov

até with 33X uoamcnded amount.*
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B&L OIL COMPANY

1420 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 424-5220

LEASE ROYALTY PROVISIONS
RE: MAGNUM #1 thru #4
GRIFFIN PRODUCING CO. receives 1/8 R.I.
iL. W. BARRETT receives 1/16 overriding R. I.
MAGNUM OIL CORP. receives 1/16 overriding R.I.

B & L OIL Co. receives 6/8 W.I.

RECEIVED
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AFFIDAVIT OF ROYALTY PAYMENT

LEASE NAME: MAGNUM' OIL

MINERAL OWNER: GRIFFIN PRODUCING CO.
WELL NAME: MAGNUM # 2

1, C. JO MCCRADY (the above designated owner or

operator, or authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that
. the owner or owners of the mineral estate upon which this proposed
well is to be locatéduwill receive minimum one-eighth (1/8)
royalty-payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom. Copies
of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation
plan have beenm mailed by registered mail or deliverel by hand
%to the above named coal operator, co-owner(s), and coal lessee

'on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit

Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West
Virginia.

1 7 e

\ / Signed: ~—— L77$%7 Ci¢{;4

(Owner, Operator, or Author{zed Repi)sant

Notary: IjLuq‘ Cj. 4;25y[ (Signed)

y Commission expires JUNE 3, 1991

RECEIVED

eep 11982
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ASSIGNMENT ; C(;Z ]

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by and between Magnum Oil Corporation, P.0. Box 4295,

Parkersburg, West Virginia, 26104, hereinafter called "Assignor'", and

Development Co., 1420 Seventh Street, Parkersburg,

West Virginia, 26101

0il

hereinafter called "Assignee", on this the 4th day of June

1982, to-wit:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, "Assignor" is the owner of the Lease described in the attached Exhibit

"A'", to which reference is hereby made for all purposes.

NOW,

THEREFORE, "Assignor" for and in consideration of the sum of TEN ($10.00)

DO#LARS, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell

terms and reservations hereinafter set forth, unto "Assignee"

» transfer, assign and convey,. subject to the

» his heirs, successors

and assigns, all of "Assignor's" right, title and interest in and to the 0il and
Gas Lease hereinafter described in Exhibit "A".

ditions,

1.

4.

This Assignment is subject to the following provisions,

to-wit:

"Assignor' expressly reserves all wells regardless of depth
located on the property herein assigned, whether said wells
are producing or abandoned, with the right to produce said
wells.

It is understood that '"Assignor" shall hold and reserve unto
itself, all formations from the surface to twenty-five (25')
feet below the bottom of the Maxton formation, with all rights
applicable thereto.

"Assignor' expressly reserves unto itself, it assigns, heirs,
successors and administrators, a 6.25% over-riding royalty in
and to 8/8ths of all production obtained under this Lease.

"Assignee'" shall furnish "Assignor' with a copy of all daily
drilling reports; daily, permits, assignments, electrical and
sample logs, completion reports, initial open flow reports and
monthly production records on each and every well drilled or
re-worked under the herein assigned Lease.

It is understood between "Assignor' and "Assignee' that
"Assignee' shall commence a well within 100 days from the
date of this Assignment. "Assignee' shall commence a second
well and all additional wells necessary to fully develop the
herein assigned acreage within 100 days after TD of the pre-
vious well. Each commercial well will hold 100 acres and for
purposes of this agreement, full development will be obtained
when six (6) wells have been drilled and completed, with one
well on each of the six (6) tracts herein assigned. Should
"Assignee" fail to drill the required wells under this agree-
ment, then it will execute an immediate release to the
"Assignor'" for all undrilled tracts.

This Assignment is subject to all royalties, terms, conditions
and provisions of the original 0il and Gas Lease. It is
understood that the original 0il and Gas Lease calls for a
1/8th royalty to Griffin Producing Company and an additional
1/16th of 8/8ths over-riding royalty be paid to L. W. Barrett,
11, and the 1/16th of 8/8ths over-riding royalty herein above
reserved unto Magnum 0il Corporation is in addition to the

above described royalty and over-riding royalty payments 6§:>
Griffin Producing and Mr. Barrett. <§§€§>

>

reservations and con-

04/12/2024
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7. As long as Magnum 0il Corporation retains an interest in L/é
the leasehold estate in any of the lands described in Exhibit
"A", Magnum 0il Corporation will pay all delay rentals which
may become due and payable under the terms of the 0il and Gas
Lease described in Exhibit "A", necessary to maintain the
same in force and to the lands in which the leasehold estate
of Magnum 0il Corporation in so retained. Upon being billed
therefore, "Assignee" shall reimburse Magnum 0il Corporation
for all delay rentals paid on the acreage, subject to this
Assignment.,

"Assignor' does hereby assign to ""Assignee', subject to the provisions above
stated, all its right, title and interest in and to the 0il and Gas Lease herein-
after described in Exhibit '"A",

""Assignor" does not warrant title to the property herein conveyed.

The effective date of this Assignment is the 4th day of June 5
1982.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment to be
executed and their Corporate Seal to be affixed hereto by their respective officers,

duly authorized as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

ATTEST: : MAGNUM OIL CORPORATION
BY:
Secretary - ITS:
ATTEST: OTL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

-3
BY: / (’2‘/’ CHAMET
; = e

Secretary ITS: ‘/2,;7,‘(¢c9, -
pLsesay
STATE OF WEST VIRIGNIA
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:

1, » a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID M. CHAMBERS, who as PRESIDENT, did
sign the writing above, or hereto annexed, for MAGNUM OIL CORPORATION, a
Corporation, bearing date the day of , 1982, has
this day in my said County and State, before me, acknowledged the said writing to
be the act and deed of said Corporation.

Given under my hand this day of -, 1982,

My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF __ WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF _ woOD sy TO-WIT:

I, Baves £ Dege » @ Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that €. e PPl papie , who as
LoRPORATE SEcue rawy » did sign the writing above, or hereto annexed, for

OIL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY » a Corporation, bearing date the ~
day of T itnd » 1982, has this day in my said County and State, before me,
acknolwedged the said writing to be the act and deed of said Corporation.

Given under my hand this <  day of Jour ’O}I-%ZZ/2024

: / ¢ " .
My commission expires: - £ B il el

Jusde = /99, RE@ERWE@ Notary Public

SEP 1 1982
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EXHIBIT "A"

This Exhibit "A" is made part of that certain Assignment dated that day the
4th/ day of June, 1982, by and between Magnum 0il Corporation, P.0. Box 4295,
Parkersburg, West Virginia, 26104, as ”Assignor”, and Oil Development, Co., 1420
Seanth Street, Parkersburg, West Virginia, 26101, as "Assignee'.

Part of that certain 0il and Gas Lease dated October
29, 1981, by and between The Griffin Producing Company
and Magnum 0il Corporatin, being recorded in Lease

Book 129 at Page 490, in the office of the County Clerk
of Ritchie County, West Virginia. 1Insofaras said Lease
covers Lots 19, 20, 21, 26, 27 and 38; consisting of
approximately 600 acres in which each Lot contains
approximately 100 acres each. It is understood that
Magnum 0il Corporation has reserved unto itself Lots

5, 6, 11, 12, 13 and 18 from the above described 0il
and Gas Lease and this Assignment.

mE@EﬂW@@ 04/12/?024
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¥ ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA /R\\ é /
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 4Q3%§ -

<2\
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DiVISIOn,, (7 ‘ié‘:)k}) > )
:,?‘:\ A X L ‘:/
\\“\E 3%‘ \ ﬁ\%%?—
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOQRT Mg
Lo’ 3
= ()\‘l
Permi NO.M_7 \\‘&GP‘SO' o }ﬁlell
o 4 Q KIND)
= CASING AND v USED = Lv!v?LLN f PACKERS
Compmij‘f &/Jég e i ;
Size '
Addl‘cLs . ,'
16 Kind of Packer
13
10 Size of
814
65 Depth set_______
6 3/16
o od
Drilling complet Total depth________ 3 Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom__________
i d E, N
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Uss Fert, top
- Perf. bottom____
Open ﬂo*v after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
OiL ‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

TP e cce 7 FRI12202,

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




SR e i e it
Form 46 .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND @AS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY ; ADDRESS
FARM —~—DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeztion Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOCD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
=
Drillers’ Names ’ : -
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ﬁ ) )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
i
/ G | MR | AN e
Company /
Size
Address T
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm_
13 :
Well No 10 | Size of
District. County 8%
S ‘ 6% l;l“\!:- ﬁ?:&{@ ,:}}_ - Depth set______
rilling commencet e (L, ‘E‘{\?T
53/16—(_,5*5 2 i /m
¥
Drilling completed Total depth_____ "Ls % /
3 /—; U[J exf. top—
J ¢ 1983
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
CiL &
i o GASIng,, '
Initial open #ow /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Used [5= T B4 VISION VL. i
« OF IW“\JI'::_\ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in______ Inch —
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressurr lbs hrs.
Qil. | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: ‘
/
04/12/2024
BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR






WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

Septemfer 9, 1983
B & L Qil Company

P. 0. Box 165
Davisville, W. Va. 26142

Gentlemen:

Srate of Hest Virginia
Bepartment of Aines
* (@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305,

In Re: PERMIT NO:

for

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

47-085-5857

FARM: Daniel M. Willis

WELL NO: _ Magnum 2
DISTRICT: _ Grant
B COUNTY _ Ritchie

this office. Only the column check below applies:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in

XXXXXX |The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.)

|Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well

records.

™S/

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Strei
Office of 0il

|
designated by the above permit number to the surety cocmpany who execured
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

04/12/2024
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‘ OIL AND GAS LEASE

\ AGREEMENT Made and entered into this 29th day of
October , 1981, by and between THE GRIFFIN PRODUCING
.COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, with offices at 320 South
BPston, Suite 1504, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103, hereinafter
called "Lessor", and MAGNUM OIL CORPORATION, a West Virginia
orporation, P. O. Box 4295, Parkersburg, West Virginia
26101, hereinafter called “Lessee": -

WITNESSETH: That the ‘Lessor, for and in consideration
f One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) and other good and valuable
onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
nd of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained on
he part of the Lessee to be paid, kept and performed, has
granted, demised, leased and let, and by these presents does
grant, demise, lease and let unto Lessee, for the sole and
only purpose of exploring by geophysical and other methods,
ining and operating for oil and gas, and of laying of
ipelines, and of building tanks, power stations and other
tructures thereon to produce, save and take care of said
roducts, all that certain tract of land situated in Ritchie
ounty, State of West Virginia, described as follows, to-wit:

KEennedy Tracts No. 5, 6, 11, 12, 13, 18,

19, 20, 21, 26, 27, and 38, each containing

| approximately 100 acres, in Grant District, being

‘ a portion of the property described in Deed dated
December 31, 1915, from Kennedy 0il Company,

l Grantor, to the Griffin Producing Company, Grantee,

\ and recorded in the Office of the County Recorder

of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Book 74 at

Page 227 and 229.

‘ It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for
a term of two (2) years from the date hereof, and as long
hereafter as oil or gas, or either of them, is produced from
said land by Lessee in commercial quantities. If no well is
commenced on said land on or before the 29th day of
. _October » 1982, this lease shall terminate as to both
Earties unless Lessee shall, on or before that date, pay or
ender to the Lessor or Lessor's credit in Bank of Oklahoma,
ulsa, Oklahoma, or its successors, $1,200.00, which shall
bperate as a rental and cover the privilege of deferring the
commencement of a well for twelve (12) months from said
date. The drilling of a well and/or wells during the first
year of this lease, and commercial production therefrom, at
‘the rental paying date, as above set forth, shall excuse the
payment of $100.00 applicable to the tract or tracts upon
which said well or wells were drilled. Where gas from a
’well producing gas only is not sold or used, lessee may pay
or tender a royalty of $1.00 per year per net royalty acre
retained hereunder, such payment or tender to be made on or.
before the anniversary date of this lease next ensuing after
the expiration of ninety (90) days from the date such well
is shut in and thereafter on the anniversary date of this
Jlease during the period such well is shut in, to the royalty
‘owners or to the royalty owners' credit in the rental depository
‘bank above designated. 1If such payment or tender is made it
'will be considered that gas is being produced as herein
'provided.

} It is understood and agreed to by the parties hereto

'that the drilling and/or mining activity hereunder is contem-
'plated to be down to the top of the Onondaga Series, expequ42[2024
'to be encountered at approximately 6,000 feet below the

' surface.

RECEIVED

crp 11082
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"By mutual agreement, Lessor and Lessee have decided
that Production Units should be designated for wells drilled
down to the top of the Onondaga Series; said Units shall
encompass the Devonian Shale Sequence only; and the interval
unitized determined by electrical log surveys run in the
well at the time of drilling and completion. It is agreed
that said Production Unit shall be comprised of four (4)
approximately one hundred (100) acre tracts which shall be
contiguous, surround, bound, and incorporate the one hundred
(100) acre tract on which the well has been drilled; and be
mutually designated by Lessor and Lessee Provided commercial
production is sustained. It is also agreed that if possible
shallower production is encountered while drilling to the
top of the Onondaga Series or when logging the well, and a
Production Unit is designated; then Lessee has One (1) year

from the spud date of the well Creating the Production Unit

to drill a shallow well to test for commercial production or
obtain new production from shallow wells as indicated in the

and commercial production derived therefrom. It is the
intent that the Lessee not be excused from paying delay
rentals on the three (3) above mentioned tracts if said

It is agreed that the payment of the delay rentals on
the three (3) tracts where the Unit Production well was not
drilled shall entitle the Lessee to an extension of time to
drill wells on the above mentioned tracts to the Primary
term of this lease. th g,

It is understood that no tracts and/or lots involved in
this lease may be communitized, unitized or otherwise bound
together to form any type of unit other than the Production
Unit above mentioned, regardless of whether or not any state
code and/or federal law allows such unitization, either as
by present code and/or law, or subsequent rulings, precedents
or legislation, other than by written consent of the Lessor.

Lessor and Lessee hereby agree that a Drainage Zone
shall be established around each Production Unit well with a

shallow stratum, even though this circle extends onto and
through other tracts that the Lessee may be Producing or has
released to the Lessor. If said Drainage Zone extends onto
and through tracts Previously leased to other Lessees and
even though the Lessee of this oil and gas lease may be a
Lessee of a prior lease, then the Drainage Zone exclusion
shall have no effect or bearing on the Previously leased
tracts. This Drainage Zone exclusion shall be binding and
inviolate on any future Lessee or Lessees and shall expire
six (6) months after the Production Unit has ceased produc-
tion in commercial quantities. If within the six (6) month
period the Lessee does not elect to plug back to shallow
horizons or commercial production is not established then
the Lessee shall immediately release to Lessor all rights . 04/12/2024
pertinent to the Drainage Zone.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES THE Said Lessee covenants

RECEIVED
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492

and agrees:

l. To deliver to the credit of the Lessor, free of
cost, in the pipeline to which Lessee May connect wells on
said land, the equal one-eighth (1/8) part of al1l 0il produced
and saved from the leased Premises,

2« To pay lessor for gas of whatsoever nature or -kind
Produced and sold or used off the Premises, or used in the
manufacture of any products therefrom, one-eighth (1/8) at
the market Price at the well for the gas sold, used off -
the Premises, or in the manufacture of Products therefrom, saig
bpayments to be made monthly, 1

’

3. To pay Lessor for gas produced from any oil well
and used off the Premises or in the manufacture of gasoline,
or any other pProduct, a royalty of one-eighth (1/8) of the
Proceeds, at the mouth of the well, payable monthly at the
Prevailing market rate.

By acceptance of this 0il and gas lease, Lessee agrees
that the same is subject to an override of 1/16 of 8/8,
pPayable out of the Lessee's interest herein granted, and /
Payable to Lynn w. Barrett II, 320 South Boston, Suite 1501,
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103, his heirs, éxecutors, trustees and
assigns, which grant is recorded in the office of the County
Recorder of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Book 117, at
Page 621. :

diligence and dispatch and if 0il or gas, or either of them,
is found in Paying quantities, thisg lease shall continue to
be in force with like effect as if said well had been completed

Upon the expiration of this lease under the terms
hereof,either by the lapse of time or Cessation of Production,
the Lessee and/or its assignees shall Promptly furnish '
Lessor, or its assigns, a recordable release of this lease,
eéxcept as hereinabove Provided.

If Lessor owns a less interest in the minerals of the
above described land than the entire and undivided fee
simple estate therein, then the royalties herein Provided
shall be paid the Lessor only in the Proportion which
Lessor's interest bears to the whole ang undivided fee in
the minerals,

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas
and o0il produced on said land for Lessee's operations
thereon.

Lessee's operations to the land and to growing crops on the

' the right to draw and remove Lessee's casing and surface

e SEP 1 1987
OIL AND GAS DiviIsion
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'equipment, but Lessee shall not disturb
‘on the surface of the leased

‘wells and/or wells capable of
‘specific agreement of Lessor a

any other equipment
property or in non-producing
producing, except with the

S to the equipment thereof. !

| By acceptance of this lease,
‘furnish Lessor the following infor
activities conducted thereon: location pPlat of well; daily
drilling reports (postcard adequate) ; sample log and geological
report; copy of any logs run, either open hole or during
pompletion operations; drillstem test reports, if run; gas
Eests run, either open hole or during completion operations,

Lessee agrees to promptly
mation with respect to

ith analysis of said tests; perforating intervals, treating
eports and records; well completion record; copy of any

title opinion made; copy of any gas sale or oil sale division
%rder, contract, or other like instrument; monthly accounting

f gas or oil sales; copy of any assignment made of this
ease, or any part thereof.

\ If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, the .
ovenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors,
gdministrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the
wnership of land or royalties shall be binding on the
essee until after Lessee has been furnished with a written
transfer of assignment, or a true copy thereo :

| All express or implied covenants.of this lease shall be
ﬁubject to all federal and state laws, executive orders,
rules or regulation, and this lease shall not be terminated,
in whole or in part, nor Lessee held liable in damages, for
‘fﬁilure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by,
o
e

if such failure is the result of any such law, rule, or
regulation.

This lease agreement shall not be binding or effective
utless and until each party hereto shall have in his ‘or its

possession an original or copy hereof executed and acknowledged
by the other party.

Gt
-—‘{ v

O~ WN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, This instrument is executed.as of
; *&’ y and year first above mentioned.

i .
32t THE GRIFFIN PRODUCING COMPANY
: A Cor79ratio OS
George S. Downey, President
esretary " LESSOR

MAGNUM OIL CORPORATION
A corporation

By:

Secretary ‘ LESSEE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

‘ SS
COPNTY OF TULSA )

| I, Dorene A. Hull, a Notary Public, in and for the CJ%%@UH2024
of | Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, do certify that George S. Downey,
who signed the writing above bearing date of October 29,
l9$l, for The Griffin Producing Company, has this day in my

RECEIVED

SFp 11982
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.s‘fd(.c"lt: 3

said County, before me, acknowledged the sai
the act and deed of said corporation.

=t
| \ Given under my hand this L7 “day of

. {,’i’/é/

d Notary’p
pmmuission Expires: .

M el N )
‘iSeptember 20, 1982

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA )

CbUNTY OF WOOD )

‘ I, &,ég'g&w K. l}z; 0/d
tge Cou

nty of Wood, State“of We
v id M. Chambers, who signed t

D

7

iting to be the act and de

GIVEN Under my hand this

Mﬂ Commission Expires:

o
tﬁis day in my said county,
Wl

) ss

e 1981, £

ed of said corporation.

d writing to be

ﬂv ﬁ@ , 1981

i

» @ Notary Public, in and for
st Virginia, do certify that
he writing above bearing date
or Magnum 0il Corporation, has.
before me, acknowledged the said

Yo /59

This instrument Prepared by George S. Downey,

320 s. Boston,

Attorney,
Suite 1504, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

RECRIVED

erp 11982
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| FiLE O | THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ¢ ™' n','soéf.ff&"' |
SRAWING Nd, THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF My | &%\ 0%, =i
scare, S 7= Jo00” KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THES |& g0 3 3
VINIMUM DERRES oF INFORMATION REQUIRED 8Y LAW AND THE q&cu-*1 : :J*"-‘E oF & i
ACCJURACY /: 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBFN BY TwE DEPARTZ |5 , O 33
ACCURACT - ° =]
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.W M;/&, E ...?8\6‘7 A\@T’. N
CH EY7 AT A . 7 " .::‘ . ';'30' ~
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STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA DATE _AUGUST 23 3 82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPCRATOR' WELL NO S<adder) =2
CIL AND |[GAS DIVISION AP' VEL‘
~ 083 5857
g NTEQ Y T 0 \ f E 2 TY JE-‘ "‘
! DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS S'HT St
WELL TYPE: OiL X GASX LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL C PRNce L LED
(IF "GAS,”) PRODUCTION X STORAGE__DEEP___ SHALLOW ___ .
LOCATICN: ELEVATION _//20%  waTER sHeD_ BEAR RN ]
DISTRICT _&GRANT COUNTY _A/7CH/E N
QUADRANGLE__CA/RO  (7.57) : Li
SURFACE CWNER _ZAN/IEL M. WILLIS ACREAGE __/00 04/12/2024 4
OIL & GAS RQYALTY OWNER_GRILFIN FRODUCING COMPANY | East acresGE 809 '
LEASE NO -
FROPOSED WORK: DRILLX CONVERT __DRILL DEEPER___RED RILL—_FRACTURE QR S
. STI ,w ATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW "'
RMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) N



Date: AUG. 26 , 19 82

' Operator’s
f&?u'?’" Well No. __ MAGNIIM # 2
(k) APl Well No. 47 - 085 - 5857
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State . County  Ppermit
| DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
‘ QiL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION :
WELL TYPE:  Oil_XXX / Gas xxx / y
| (If “Gas”, Production __ XXX / Underground storage _____ / Deep_ ./ Shallow ____ /)
LOCATION: Elevation: ___1120" Watershed: BEAR RUN
| District: GRANT County: __ RITCHIE Quadrangle: CATRQ 7.5'
WE%.L OPERATOR B & L OIL CO. DESIGNATED AGENT C. JO MCCRADY
. Address 1420 7th st Address 1420 7th st :
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101
g%iL%SOWNER GRIFFIN PRODICING CQ COAL OPERATOR /
‘ Address 320 SOUTH BOSTON, SUITE 1504 Address n/a
‘ TULSA, OH 74103
| Acteage 100 of 600 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER DANIEL M. WILLIS Name
‘ Address RT 1 Address Pod
‘ CAIRO. WV 26337
Aceage 100 of 600 e
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OJL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name SAMUEL, N. HERSMAN Address nte

Address P QO BOX AhK
SMITHVILLE, WV 26178 L sEes)

Ll'hc: undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for dil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed : / lease _XX

other contract / dated _OCT. 29 , 19
\

said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

81 , to the undersigned well operator from  GRIFFIN PRODUCING C

Recorded on 11/12 ,19.81 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of __RITCHIE County, West
Va., in Book 139 at page 490 A permit is requested as follows:

}PROPOSED WORK: Drit Z*X_/ Drill deeper ______/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

| Plug off old formation__/ Perforate new formation /4

Other physical change in well (specify)

‘ —planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

‘The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to
the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

04/12/2024
[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
ﬁ;omvsncu LOGS DIRECTLY R}E @@RWE @ S8 P
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS | , ) Well Operator
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- ccp 11982 By é % /////(f (7 35 /7
SION

N DESTGNATED AGENT
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 L SEPARTMENT OF MI

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 BLANKET BOND

A Ak
L v wuithd o




e —
e+ PROPOSED WORK ORDER
(12f81)' THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION _
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) B & L OIL CO. ]
Address 1420 7th st
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, MARCELLUS SHALE

Estimated depth of completed well, 5800 feet Rotary  xxx /|  Cable tools

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, _giEBF feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? Yes | No! xxx |
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Woelght OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft | New | Used || For driiling Left In well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 113/ 355 350 350 m Kinds
Fresh Water
Coal Sizes
jolwwewen 1. B.5/8 g5 joun 1320 1320 to surface
Production 4 /21 -J55. 110.5 5800 500 sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Pervovatlons:

Top

Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms

prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code

§ 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,

**Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code $§22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
‘Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

et RE r:ﬁ,“{,r: AS
; 8 MIT MUST Bt
THIS PERN setnir 1IN AL
ALL PROVISIONS BEEEZ - oog, i
e 4 OF The ¥« ° :
ARTICY SN d,r},u/ ing—
AP??\C{‘;“T‘*’ P ~t COMI
‘!\H:\;w«‘ A\JiIvh
: TIONS HANE
) OPERA ,
B‘* W‘*"’MM
A /

© tHE WELL SITE
~eOrDANCE WITH -

HAPTER 24

{ OCATION 15 HEREBY
115 PERMIT
i 5-6-83

AENCED BY..

SHALL EXPIRE

&

.

0900000000080 c 000000000 1000000000000000000000000000000000000000000008000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0000

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a

declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

The undersigned coal operator

proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all

-applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

WAIVER

/ owner / lessee.

19

-

04/12/2024

/ of the coal under this well location has examined this

Its
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P _ ateE_AUGUST 18,1982
(Rev 8-81) - WELL No._ MAGNUM # Z.
Stute of Best ﬁugtma apI No._47 - 085 - _s651

Bepartment of Sines.
‘@il und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME B & L OIL CO. DESIGNATED AGENT __C. JO MCCRADY _ _. .
Address 1420 7th st. PARKERSBURG, WV 2ddress 1420 7th st, PARKERSBURG, WV

Telephone 304-424-5220 L Telephone  304-424-5220 ke

B T —

ST

LANDOWNER DANIE.L WILLIS : SOIL QONS. DISTRICT L/T' 7LE KANAWHL
Ravagatatmtob:am.admtby C. JO MCCRADY (Agent)__

'misplanhubmrwia:adbyéz ££Ze Zéagagéa ‘SCD. All corrections. .
and additions became a part of this plan: - Y- wiH o)

te)
%‘ZW@ Agent) o

ACCESS ROAD mcmou‘

Structwre CROSS DRAINS

5
|
|
:

Spacing . _ el

Page Ref. Mamual 2 -4 _ Page Ref. Manual ._ T
. — (g% 2 . n

Structure OPE.N DRAINS s . &\ : 3

> g2 ~
Spacing —_. 2 gi;éanal e .
¥ Gﬂ = 8 . J82

Page Ref. Manual 2 fD Ref. AR
e i @ @ <4 DEPARTMENT OF MiNgs

Structure______ @  © SEucrure B i Wl e

Spacing _ g Material e B

Page Raf Manual. Page Ref. Manual

All structures ahauld be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber ie to be cut and’ stacked and all brush and small tunber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

w.. -  ZXreatment Area I | Treatment-Area IT .-
Lipe____ iy Tons/acre - Lime S Tong/acre -
-~ -oF COrTect to pH_ 6.5 , or correct to pH___ 6.5 ,
Fertilizer 500 /.'5 1bs/acre Fertilizer ... 500... .. lbs/acre
0 or equivalent) T10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch  hay or straw /-5  Tons/acre Malch  ..hay or strav. /5 Tong/acre
Seed* KY 31 20 lbs/acre - Seed* Ky 31 8 <0 __lbs/acre
REDTOP S lbs/acre | REDIOP: . O *1bg/acre
LADINO CLOVER 3 1bs/acre LADINO CLOVER 3 1lbs/acre

TIMOTHY é TTHOTHY

*Inoculate all legumeés such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the p%élé/%nwu
Inoaulatc with 3X rooamcnded amount. * !

PLAN PREPARED BY_ NEAL HUGHES
NOTES Pleaseé request landa.mars ' ADDRESS _RT 1° BOX 2
' coopepation to protect new ' BEREA, WV 26327 :
seedling for ome growing season. '
Attach separate sheets as .. PHONE ¥oO. 304-659-2378 -
necessary for comments. k 'y .

P





